STATE OF CONNECTICUT /pu

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC HEALTH
PUBLIC HEALTH HEARING OFFICE

William J. LaCourse First Class Mail
873 West Boulevard, Apt. 413
Hartford, CT 06105

Stanley Peck, Section Chief Inter-Departmental Mail
Legal Office

Department of Public Health

410 Capitol Avenue, MS #12LEG

PO Box 340308

Hartford, CT 06134-0308

RE: William J. LaCourse LPN - Petition Nos. 2004-0817-011-017

Dear Mr. LaCourse and Attorney Peck:

013945

Subsequent to a hearing in the above-referenced matter on July 20, 2005, the Board of Examiners for Nursing
unanimously voted to vacate the Summary Suspension of respondent’s licensed practical nurse license, which had been

ordered on January 19, 2005.

Respondent’s licensed practical nurse license, No. 013445, is reinstated to probation, with the following conditions, pending

the issuance of a Memorandum of Decision.

1. Respondent shall not be employed as a nurse for a personnel provider service, assisted living services agency,
homemaker-home health aide agency, or home health care agency, and shall not be self-employed as a nurse for
the period of probation.
2. At his own expense, respondent shall be responsible for submitting to random, chain of custody urine screens
and/or breathalyzer tests for alcohol. There shall be at least one (1) such random screen/test each month. Reperts
of urine screens and/or breathalyzer tests shall be submitted directly to the Board and the Department, at the
following address:

Bonnie Pinkerton, RN, Nurse Consultant
Department of Public Health
Division of Health Systems Regulation
410 Capitol Avenue, MS #12HSR
P. O. Box 340308
Hartford CT 06134-0308

Administrative Hearing Specialist/Board Liaison
Public Health Hearing Office

c Wendy Fumniss, Branch Chief, Healthcare Systems
Jennifer Filippone, Section Chief, Practitioner Licensing and Investigations
Bonnie Pinkerton, RN, Nurse Consultant, Department of Public Health
Lynn A. Rioux, Paralegal Specialist, Office of the Atiorney General

Phone: 860-509-7648 FAX 860-509-7553
Telephone Device for the Deaf: (860) 509-7191
; 410 Capitol Avenue - MS #_ 13 PHO
P.O. Box 340308 Hartford, CT 06134
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DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC HEALTH
BUREAU OF HEALTHCARE SYSTEMS

In re: William J. LaCourse, L.P.N. Petition No. 2004-0817-011-017

SUMMARY SUSPENSION ORDER

WHEREAS, the affidavits, duly verified, allege facts which show violations of §20-99(b) of the
Connecticut General Statutes, as amended, and which imperatively require emergency action in that the
public health, safety or welfare of the citizens of the State of Connecticut is in clear and immediate

danger; and,

AD
Pursuant to the authority of §4-182(c) and §192-17(c), pending the hearing set for the oz

day of ZZ&ﬁa?gz , 2005, at //-30 a.am.

It is hereby ORDERED, by vote of the Comnecticut Board of Examiners for Nursing (hereinaﬁér “the
Board”) that license number 013445 of William J. LaCourse to practice licensed practical nursing in the
State of Connecticut is summarily suspended pending a final determination by the Board regarding the

allegations contained in the Statement of Charges.

Further it is hereby ordered by vote of the Board that William J. LaCourse immediately surrender his

qp—————

license number 013445 to the Board of Examiners for Nursing, 410 Capito] Avenue, MS #13PHO, P.O.

Box 340308, Hartford, CT 06134-0308 upon notification of this Order.
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Dated at Hertford, Connecticut this / g day of (‘)/ ﬁlﬁlﬂi\?/ Y 2005
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